09-18	. 2002 D
SEP 1 2 7052 50	
Box A	Attorney Docket Number 3633-51 NER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Assignment on, DC 20231
Please record the attached ori	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anne Berthereau Dominique Sachot $Q - 12 - \partial Z$	Name: Saint-Gobain Glass France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	Address: 18, avenue d'Alsace 92400 Courbevoie
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country (if other than USA): France
Assignment Gereer	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: September 4, 2002; August 30, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): <u>10/215,026</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1150</u>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a	
document.	th a. Watking
Seth A. Watkins Reg. No. 47,169 <u>For: Victor N. Balancia Reg. No. 31,231</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	Victor N. Balancia September 12,2002
Total nu	umber of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:
Gommissioner of Patents & Washingto	rademarks, Box Assignment n, D.C. 20231
7/2002 LINUELLER 00000215 161150 10215026	
	DC1 - 331114
\mathbf{X}	PATENT

REEL: 013289 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Anne BERTHEREAU, a citizen of France residing at 251, avenue des Thermes, Résidence Saint Michel, F-73190 Challes les Eaux, France, and

Dominique SACHOT, a citizen of France residing at 2, allée des Colibris, F-77330 Ozoire la Ferriere, France,

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in GREY GLASS COMPOSITIONS OF THE SILICA-SODA-LIME TYPE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

X which was executed on even date herewith X which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LF docket no. 3633-517 X which was filed on August 9, 2002.

WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE, a French company having a place of business at 18, avenue d'Alsace, 92400 Courbevoie, France, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do

Page 1 of 2

DC1 - 328106.1

PATENT REEL: 013289 FRAME: 0290 everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

Orlog Date

Anne BERTHEREAU

On this ______ day of _____, 2002, before me appeared Anne BERTHEREAU, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

RAMARCAZ Nathalio

Date

Dominique SACHOT

On this ______ day of _____, 2002, before me appeared Dominique SACHOT, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

-TARATTARCHZ LOGHARDIE-

Date

Page 2 of 2

DC1 - 328106.1

RECORDED: 09/12/2002